

Pinellas County Legislative Delegation



CHAIRMANSen. Ed Hooper

VICE CHAIR
Rep. Linda Chaney

SENATORS

Nick DiCeglie Darryl Rouson

REPRESENTATIVES

Adam Anderson Kimberly Berfield Lindsay Cross Berny Jacques
Michele Rayner-Goolsby

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release February 10, 2022

Contact: Ashley Overend overend.ashley@flsenate.gov | 727.771.2102

Senator Ed Hooper Announces Pinellas Legislative Delegation Meeting

CLEARWATER, FL – Senator Ed Hooper, Chairman of the Pinellas County Legislative Delegation, today announced a meeting of the Pinellas County Legislative Delegation. The meeting will take place on Monday, February 27, 2023 at 1:30 p.m., at the St. Petersburg College Clearwater Campus, Arts Auditorium. The auditorium is located at 2465 Drew Street, Clearwater, Florida 33765.

The meeting's primary purpose is the discussion and consideration of a local bill filed in the Florida Legislature. The local bill, meeting agenda and participation information can be found at www.pinellascounty.org/delegation.

###